

**APIS INDIA LIMITED**

18/32, East Patel Nagar, New Delhi 110 008 India

T +91 11 4320 6650 **F** +91 11 2571 3631**E** mail@apisindia.com **W** apisindia.com**AIL/CS/2023-24/326****August 16, 2023**

To
The Manager,
BSE Limited
Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers,
Dalal Street, Mumbai-400001

Scrip Code: 506166**Subject: Submission of Newspaper Cutting of Extract of Unaudited Financial Results (Standalone & Consolidated) for the quarter ended 30th June, 2023.**

Dear Sir,

Please find enclosed newspaper cutting of Extract of unaudited financial results for the quarter ended 30th June, 2023 as published in Financial Express (English Edition) and Jansata (Hindi Edition).

Kindly take the same on record.

Thanking you,
For APIS India Limited

Amit Anand
(Managing Director)
DIN: 00951321
Investor Email: mail@apisindia.com

Encl: a/a

ROYAL CUSHION VINYL PRODUCTS LIMITED

Regd. Office : 60 CD Shlok Govt. Ind. Estate, Charkop, Kandivli (West), Mumbai-400 067
CIN: L24110MH1983PLC031395 Website: www.rcvp.in; Email: legalho83@gmail.com
EXTRACT OF FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED 30th JUNE, 2023 (Amount in Lakh Rs.)

Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended		Year ended	
		30th June 2023 (Unaudited)	31st March 2023 (Audited)	30th June 2022 (Unaudited)	31st March 2023 (Audited)
1	Total Income from operations (net)	913.32	1,210.75	1,591.87	7,075.14
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(377.21)	(292.55)	(515.74)	19.44
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(377.21)	(292.55)	(515.74)	19.44
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(377.21)	(292.55)	(515.74)	19.44
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	(379.44)	(301.17)	(515.87)	10.55
6	Paid up Equity Share Capital	1,206.72	1,206.72	1,206.72	1,206.72
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve as shown in Audited Balance Sheet of previous year)	-	-	-	(41,565.64)
8	Net Worth	-	-	-	(40,358.92)
9	Earnings Per Share (before and after extraordinary items) (of Rs.10/- each) :				
	(a) Basic	(3.13)	(2.42)	(4.27)	0.16
	(b) Diluted	(3.13)	(2.42)	(4.27)	0.16

NOTES:
1 The above Unaudited financial statements have been reviewed by Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors of the Company in their respective meeting held on 14.08.2023.
2 Figures of the previous periods have been regrouped / reclassified / rearranged wherever considered necessary.
3 The above is an extract of the detailed format of quarterly financial results filled with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulation, 2015. The full format of quarterly financial results are available on the stock exchange websites i.e. www.bseindia.com and on the Company's website www.rcvp.in.

For Royal Cushion Vinyl Products Limited
Sd/-
Mahesh Shah
Managing Director
00054351

Place : Mumbai
Date: 14/08/2023

APIS INDIA LIMITED

Registered office: 18/32, East Patel Nagar, New Delhi-110008
Tel: 011-4320 6650, Fax: 011-2571 3631; E-mail: mail@apisindia.com
Website: www.apisindia.com; CIN: L51900DL1983PLC164048

EXTRACT OF CONSOLIDATED UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED ON JUNE 30, 2023

Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended		
		30.06.2023 (Unaudited)	30.06.2022 (Unaudited)	31.03.2023 (Audited)
1	Total income from operations (Net)	7,898.36	6,830.89	33,300.05
2	Net profit for the period (before tax, exceptional items and/or extraordinary items)	617.18	(61.89)	1,313.33
3	Net profit for the period before tax (after exceptional items and/or extraordinary items)	617.18	(61.89)	1,313.33
4	Net profit/(Loss) for the period after tax (after exceptional items and/or extraordinary items)	437.40	(61.89)	736.04
5	Total comprehensive income [comprising profit/loss for the period after tax and other comprehensive income (after tax)]	892.42	177.04	1,849.52
6	Paid up equity share capital (Face value of Re. 10/- each)	551.01	551.01	551.01
7	Reserve (Excluding revaluation reserve)	-	-	11,002.83
8	Earnings per share (face value of Rupee 10/- each) (not annualised)			
	Basic and Diluted earnings per share (in Rs.)	16.20	3.21	33.57

Notes:
1 The above unaudited Consolidated financial results were reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on August 14, 2023.
2 The Statutory Auditors of the Company have carried out the Limited Review of unaudited (Standalone & Consolidated) financial results for the quarter ended June 30, 2023, in accordance Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligation and Disclosures Requirements) Regulations, 2015.
3 The above is an extract of the detailed format of unaudited financial results for the quarter ended June 30, 2023, filled with Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of unaudited (Standalone & Consolidated) financial results of the Company for the quarter ended June 30, 2023 are available on the website of BSE Limited at www.bseindia.com and on the website of Company at www.apisindia.com.
4 The key figures of the Company on standalone basis are as follows:

(Rs. In Lakhs)

Particulars	Quarter ended		Year Ended
	30.06.2023 (Unaudited)	30.06.2022 (Unaudited)	31.03.2023 (Audited)
Total income from operations (Net)	7,898.36	6,830.89	33,366.01
Profit before tax	617.38	(61.85)	1,375.64
Profit after tax	437.60	(61.85)	798.35
Other comprehensive income	-	-	24.18
Total comprehensive income	437.60	(61.85)	822.53

The figures for the previous quarter and year ended have been regrouped / rearranged, wherever necessary, to confirm to the current period's classification.

By Order of the Board
For APIS India Limited
Amit Anand
(Managing Director)
DIN:00951321

Date: August 14, 2023
Place: New Delhi

ficm LIGHT UP THE WORLD

EXTRACT OF CONSOLIDATED UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED JUNE 30, 2023

SL. No.	Particulars	CONSOLIDATED			
		QUARTER ENDED		YEAR ENDED	
		30.06.23 (Unaudited)	31.03.23 (Audited)	30.06.22 (Unaudited)	31.03.23 (Audited)
1	Total Revenue from operations (net)	47,460.30	43,624.97	44,454.70	184,805.99
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before tax and Exceptional Items)	4,827.72	4,701.36	3,968.66	18,861.81
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional Items)	4,827.72	4,701.36	3,968.66	18,861.81
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional Items)	3,549.94	3,802.85	2,911.27	13,983.18
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	3,556.76	3,807.64	2,880.61	13,855.22
6	Equity Share Capital	1,315.98	1,315.98	1,315.98	1,315.98
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve as shown in the Balance Sheet of previous year)	-	-	-	74,800.56
8	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each)				
	1. Basic:	26.98	28.90	22.12	106.26
	2. Diluted:	26.98	28.90	22.12	106.26

Note:
a) Key Information on Standalone financial result are as under :-

SL. No.	Particulars	QUARTER ENDED		YEAR ENDED	
		30.06.23 (Unaudited)	31.03.23 (Audited)	30.06.22 (Unaudited)	31.03.23 (Audited)
1	Total Revenue from operations (net)	47,460.30	43,624.65	44,448.69	184,798.31
2	Profit / (Loss) before tax	4,922.09	4,688.18	4,101.90	18,826.09
3	Net Profit / (Loss) after tax	3,644.39	3,804.68	3,044.59	13,962.72

b) The above is an extract of the detailed format of Financial Results of the Quarter ended June 30, 2023 filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of Financial Results of the Quarter ended June 30, 2023 are available on the website of the Company (www.ficmindustries.com) and website of the Stock Exchanges viz. BSE Limited (www.bseindia.com) and National Stock Exchange of India Limited (www.nseindia.com).

By order of the Board
For FIEM INDUSTRIES LIMITED
Sd/-
J. K. Jain
Chairman & Managing Director
DIN: 00013356

Place: Rai, Sonapat (HR)
Dated: August 14, 2023

ficm **FIEM INDUSTRIES LTD.**
REGISTERED OFFICE : D-5, Mansarovar Garden, New Delhi - 110015 (INDIA)
Tel. : +91-11-25101002/03/04/05 E-mail : info@ficmindustries.com
Website : www.ficmindustries.com CIN : L36999DL1983PLC034928

BONLON INDUSTRIES LIMITED

CIN : L27108DL1998PLC097397
Regd. Office: 7A/39 (12-F.F), W.E.A. Channa Market, Karol Bagh, New Delhi - 110005
Website: www.bonlonindustries.com, E-mail : cs@bonlonindustries.com, Tel: 011-47532792, Fax: 011-47532798

Extract of Standalone Un-Audited Financial Results for the Quarter Ended June 30, 2023

Sl. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended			
		30.06.2023 (Un-Audited)	31.03.2023 (Audited)	30.06.2022 (Un-Audited)	31.03.2023 (Audited)
1	Total Income from Operations	8,948.05	16,304.69	8,922.62	51,103.88
2	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	82.03	(50.63)	106.33	221.46
3	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	82.03	(50.63)	106.33	221.46
4	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	61.26	(44.35)	80.19	168.45
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	61.26	(44.35)	80.19	168.45
6	Equity Share Capital	1,418.34	1,418.34	1,418.34	1,418.34
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year	-	-	-	6246.29
8	Earnings Per Share (of ₹ 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)-				
	(a) Basic (in ₹)	0.43	(0.31)	0.57	1.19
	(b) Diluted (in ₹)	0.43	(0.31)	0.57	1.19

Notes: The above is an extract of the detailed format of Un-Audited Standalone Financial Results for the quarter ended June 30, 2023 filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Standalone Financial Results for the quarter ended June 30, 2023 are available on the Stock Exchange website www.bseindia.com and on the Company's website www.bonlonindustries.com

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors
For BONLON INDUSTRIES LIMITED
Sd/-
RAJ JAIN
MANAGING DIRECTOR
DIN -01018724

Place : New Delhi
Date : 14.08.2023

NAKSH PRECIOUS METALS LIMITED

(Formerly known as VAKSONS AUTOMOBILES LIMITED)

Regd. Office: 105, 1st Floor, Barodia Tower, Plot No.12, D Block Central Market Prashant Vihar, New Delhi -110085.
Corporate Office: A-Block, Shubham Garden Complex Mural Road Sonapat, Haryana -131001
Tel.: 022-2218572 | Fax: 022-2218572 | CIN: L51502DL2003PLC119052
Website: www.vaksonsautomobiles.com | Email: info@vaksonsautomobiles.com

Extract of the Unaudited Financial Results (Standalone and Consolidated) for the Quarter ended 30th June 2023

Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended			
		Standalone		Consolidated	
		30.06.2023 (Unaudited)	30.06.2022 (Unaudited)	30.06.2023 (Unaudited)	30.06.2022 (Unaudited)
1	Total income from operations	3.00	4.78	3.00	4.78
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and / or Extraordinary items)	0.20	1.14	(0.57)	0.34
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and / or Extraordinary items)	0.20	1.14	(0.57)	0.34
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and / or Extraordinary items)	0.15	0.84	(0.57)	0.04
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit / Loss for the period after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)	0.15	0.84	(0.57)	0.04
6	Equity Share Capital	1052.05	1052.05	1235.75	1235.75
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve as shown in the Audited Financial Result of 31.03.2022)	-	-	-	-
8	Earnings Per Share (of ₹10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) -				
	1. Basic:	0.00	0.01	(0.00)	0.00
	2. Diluted:	0.00	0.01	(0.00)	0.00

Note:
a) These results have been prepared in accordance with the Indian Accounting Standards (referred to as "Ind AS"), 34 interim Financial Reporting prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 read with Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules as amended from time to time.
b) The company has been migrated from the SME platform of BSE to main board on 13th October 2021 and hence these results have been prepared by adopting the Indian Accounting Standard.
c) The Audit Committee has reviewed the above results and the Board of Directors has approved the above results and its release at their respective meetings held on August 14, 2023.
d) The IND-AS Compliant financial results pertaining to the quarter ended on June 30, 2023 have not been subject to Limited Review by the Statutory Auditors. However, the Management has exercised necessary due diligence to ensure that such financial results provide a true and fair view of its affairs.
e) The Company has single reportable business segment. Hence, no separate information for segment wise disclosure is given in accordance with the requirements of Indian Accounting Standard (Ind AS) 108 - "Operating Segments".
f) The figures for the corresponding previous period have been regrouped/ reclassified wherever necessary, to make them comparable.
g) The aforesaid Quarterly Results are also being disseminated on the website of the Company i.e. (https://vaksonsautomobiles.com/investor-relations.php)

For and on behalf of the board
Naksh Precious Metals Limited
(Formerly known as Vaksons Automobiles Limited)
Sd/-
Abhijeet Pramod Sonawane

Place : New Delhi
Date : August 14, 2023

BCPL RAILWAY INFRASTRUCTURE LIMITED

Regd. off.: 112 Raja Ram Mohan Roy Sarani, Kolkata - 700009
Tel.: 033-2219 0085, Fax: 033-2241 8401, Website: www.bcrl.com; E-mail: investors@bcrl.com
CIN: L5109WB1995PLC075801

EXTRACT OF THE STATEMENT OF STANDALONE AND CONSOLIDATED UN-AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED JUNE 30TH 2023

Sl. No.	Particulars	STANDALONE			CONSOLIDATED		
		Quarter Ended 30.06.23	Quarter Ended 31.03.23	Quarter Ended 30.06.22	Quarter Ended 30.06.23	Quarter Ended 31.03.23	Quarter Ended 30.06.22
		Un-Audited	Audited	Un-Audited	Un-Audited	Audited	Un-Audited
1.	Total Income from Operations (net)	1982.72	3448.47	3190.70	1982.72	3448.47	3190.70
2.	Net Profit / (Loss) before Tax, exceptional and/or extra ordinary items	194.04	310.53	348.97	193.35	385.11	348.63
3.	Net Profit / (Loss) before Tax (after exceptional and/or extra ordinary items)	194.04	310.53	348.97	193.35	385.11	348.63
4.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after exceptional and/or extraordinary items)	173.08	234.99	255.07	172.39	290.04	254.70
5.	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (comprising profit/loss) for the period (after tax) and other comprehensive income (after tax)	-	6.05	-	-	6.05	-
6.	Equity Share Capital	1672.36	1672.36	1672.36	1672.36	1672.36	1672.36
7.	Other Equity	-	-	-	-	-	-
8.	Earnings Per Share (of ₹ 10/- each):						
	a. Basic	1.03	1.41	1.53	1.03	1.73	1.52
	b. Diluted	1.03	1.41	1.53	1.03	1.73	1.52

Operating Segment as defined under Ind AS 108

Particulars	STANDALONE			CONSOLIDATED		
	Quarter Ended 30.06.23	Quarter Ended 31.03.23	Quarter Ended 30.06.22	Quarter Ended 30.06.23	Quarter Ended 31.03.23	Quarter Ended 30.06.22
A. Segment Revenue	2070.34	3523.13	2199.20	2070.34	3618.17	2198.85
a. Railways Overhead Electrification	-	4.79	1087.42	-	4.81	1087.42
b. Merchant Exports	-	-	-	-	0.65	-
c. Edible Oil Extraction	-	-	-	-	-	-
d. CSR functions	-	-	-	-	-	-
Gross Revenue	2070.34	3527.92	3286.62	2070.99	3622.98	3286.27
B. Segment Results	255.54	385.72	344.15	255.54	480.85	344.16
a. Railways Overhead Electrification	(0.14)	(0.47)	28.23	(0.14)	(0.47)	28.23
b. Merchant Exports	-	-	(0.29)	(0.29)	(2.51)	(0.35)
c. Edible Oil Extraction	-	-	(0.02)	(0.29)	(0.29)	-
d. CSR functions	61.36	74.72	23.40	61.74	92.47	23.40
Less: i) Finance cost	-	-	-	-	-	-
ii) Exceptional Items	-	-	-	-	-	-
Profit Before Tax	194.04	310.53	348.97	193.35	385.11	348.63
C. Segment Assets	11140.27	10609.26	9696.46	10446.67	9915.66	9444.86
a. Railways Overhead Electrification	134.04	184.08	103.49	134.04	184.08	103.49
b. Merchant Exports	-	-	-	-	-	-
c. Edible Oil Extraction	-	-	-	-	-	-
d. CSR functions	-	-	-	-	-	-
Total Assets	11274.31	10793.33	9799.95	10305.00	11551.44	10035.94
D. Segment Liabilities	2605.59	2247.82	1796.74	2605.16	2247.82	1778.51
a. Railways Overhead Electrification	50.00	99.90	37.87	50.00	99.90	37.87
b. Merchant Exports	-	-	-	-	-	-
c. Edible Oil Extraction	-	-	-	-	-	-
d. CSR functions	-	-	-	-	-	-
Total						

30 जून 2023 को समाप्त तिमाही और वर्ष के लिए अनअंकेषित कंसोलिडेटेड वित्तीय परिणामों का उद्घरण (रु. लक्षों में)

क्र. सं.	विवरण	30.06.2023 (अनअंकेषित)	30.06.2022 (अनअंकेषित)	31.03.2023 (अंकेषित)
1	प्रचालनों से कुल आय (शुद्ध)	7,898.36	6,830.89	33,300.05
2	अवधि के लिए शुद्ध लाभ (कर, विधि और/या असाधारण मदों से पूर्व)	617.18	(61.89)	1,313.33
3	कर पूर्व अवधि के लिए शुद्ध लाभ (विधि मदों और/या असाधारण मदों के बाद)	617.18	(61.89)	1,313.33
4	कर के बाद की अवधि के लिए शुद्ध लाभ (विधि मदों और/या असाधारण मदों के बाद)	437.40	(61.89)	736.04
5	कुल व्यापक आय (कर के बाद की अवधि के लिए लाभ/हानि और अन्य व्यापक आय (कर के बाद) से शामिल)	892.42	177.04	1,849.52
6	प्रदत्त इक्विटी शेयर पूंजी (प्रत्येक का अंकित मूल्य 10/- रुपये)	551.01	551.01	551.01
7	पुनर्मुल्यांकन रिजर्व को छोड़कर रिजर्व	-	-	11,002.83
8	आय प्रति शेयर (प्रत्येक का अंकित मूल्य 10/- रुपये) (वार्षिकीकृत नहीं) मूल और तरल आय प्रति शेयर (रुपये में)	16.20	3.21	33.57

- नोट्स:-**
- उपरोक्त अनअंकेषित कंसोलिडेटेड वित्तीय परिणामों की लेखापरीक्षा समिति द्वारा समीक्षा की गई और निदेशक मंडल द्वारा 14 अगस्त, 2023 को आयोजित अपनी संवैधित बैठक में अनुमोदित किया गया।
 - सेबी (विनियमन दायित्व और प्रकटीकरण आवश्यकताएं) विनियम, 2015 के विनियम 33 के अनुसार, कंपनी के वित्तीय लेखापरीक्षा को 30 जून 2023 को समाप्त तिमाही के लिए (कंसोलिडेटेड और स्टैंडअलोन) अनअंकेषित वित्तीय परिणामों की समिति समीक्षा की है।
 - उपरोक्त 30 जून 2023 को समाप्त तिमाही के लिए अनअंकेषित वित्तीय परिणामों के विस्तृत प्राप्ति का उद्घरण है, जिसे सेबी (विनियमन दायित्व और प्रकटीकरण आवश्यकताएं) विनियम, 2015 के विनियम 33 के तहत स्टॉक एक्सचेंज में दाखल किया गया है। कंपनी के 30 जून 2023 को समाप्त तिमाही के अनअंकेषित (स्टैंडअलोन और कंसोलिडेटेड) वित्तीय परिणामों का पूर्ण प्राप्ति बीएसई लिमिटेड की वेबसाइट (www.bseindia.com) और कंपनी की वेबसाइट www.apisindia.com पर उपलब्ध है।
 - स्टैंडअलोन आधार पर कंपनी के प्रमुख आंकड़े इस प्रकार हैं:

(रु. लक्षों में)

विवरण	समाप्त तिमाही		समाप्त वर्ष
	30.06.2023 (अनअंकेषित)	30.06.2022 (अनअंकेषित)	31.03.2023 (अंकेषित)
प्रचालनों से कुल आय (शुद्ध)	7,898.36	6,830.89	33,366.04
कर से पूर्व लाभ	617.38	(61.85)	1,375.64
कर के बाद लाभ	437.60	(61.85)	798.35
अन्य व्यापक आय	-	-	24.18
कुल व्यापक आय	437.60	(61.85)	822.53

- पिछली तिमाही और समाप्त वर्ष के आंकड़ों को वर्तमान अवधि के वर्गीकरण की पुष्टि करने के लिए, जहां आवश्यक हो, पुनर्समिद्ध/पुनर्व्यवस्थित किया गया है।

बोर्ड के आदेशानुसार
कृते एपीएस इंडिया लिमिटेड
हास्तात्/-
अमित आनंद
प्रबंध संचालक
DIN: 00951321

दिनांक: 14 अगस्त 2023
 स्थान: नई दिल्ली

ARMY PUBLIC SCHOOL DHAULA KUAN
 RIDGE ROAD DHAULA KUAN-110010 | www.apsdk.com

TENDER NOTICE

Sealed Tenders are invited from manufacturers/dealers with professional expertise in supplying Audio System equipment.

Tender Form can be collected from School reception from 15 Aug 2023 to 22 Aug 2023 between 9:00AM to 3:00PM @ Rs 1000/- Forms duly completed in all respect be submitted to APS Dhaula Kuan by 30 Aug 2023 at 11:00 hrs along with DD (EMD) as per RFP in favour of Army Public School, Dhaula Kuan. For any queries contact 011-25693131 (Reception 9:00AM to 3:00PM).

Chairman, APSDK

IMPORTANT

Whilst care is taken prior to acceptance of advertising copy, it is not possible to verify its contents. The Indian Express (P) Limited cannot be held responsible for such contents, nor for any loss or damage incurred as a result of transactions with companies, associations or individuals advertising in its newspapers or Publications. We therefore recommend that readers make necessary inquiries before sending any monies or entering into any agreements with advertisers or otherwise acting on an advertisement in any manner whatsoever.

CONTINENTAL PETROLEUMS LIMITED

Regd Office: A-2, OPP. UDOYG BHAWAN, TILAK MARG, C-SCHEME, JAIPUR RAJASTHAN 302005
 CIN: L23201RJ1986PLC003704 • Email: cs.competco@gmail.com; competco@gmail.com
 Website: www.contol.in • Phone No: 0141-2222232

Extract of Standalone Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter Ended on 30th June, 2023 (Rs. in Lakhs)

Particulars	3 months Ended	Preceding 3 months ended	Corresponding 3 months ended in previous year	Previous Year Ended
	30.06.2023 Un-Audited	31.03.2023 Audited	30.06.2022 Un-Audited	31.03.2023 Audited
Total income from operations (net)	1207.4	2631.75	3010.94	9249.60
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before tax, Exceptional and/ or extraordinary items)	54.16	243.96	159.99	548.30
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/ or Extraordinary items)	54.16	243.96	159.99	548.30
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/ or Extraordinary items)	33.02	176.84	114.23	394.29
Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit/ (Loss) for the period (after tax) and other Comprehensive Income (after tax)	33.02	176.84	114.23	394.29
Equity Share Capital (Face value per Share ₹ 5/- per Share)	278.03	278.03	278.03	278.03
Reserve excluding Revaluation Reserve	1891.52	1741.26	1628.43	1858.5
Earnings Per Share				
Basic	0.59	3.59	2.05	8.00
Diluted:	0.59	3.59	2.05	8.00

Note:

- The above Unaudited Financial Results of the company for the quarter ended June 30th, 2023 have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and on its recommendation, have been approved by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on 12th August, 2023.
- The Company has business segment "Lubricants & Grease Manufacturing & Distribution, Incineration Service, Turnkey Projects"
- Figures in respect of the previous year/period have been rearranged /re-grouped wherever necessary to correspond with the figures of the current year/period.
- The financial Result are prepared in accordance with the companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2015 (as amended) as prescribed under section 133 of the companies act 2013 and other recognized accounting practices and policies to the extent applicable and in terms of Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations 2015 and SEBI circular dated 5 July, 2016.
- 630000 convertible warrants have been issued to the promoters on preferential basis are not considered for calculating as approval for listing is awaited from BSE.

Place: Jaipur
 Date: 14.08.2023

For CONTINENTAL PETROLEUMS LIMITED
 Madan Lal Khandelwal (Chairman & Managing Director) DIN: 00414717

जनसत्ता | 15 अगस्त, 2023 | **34**

पहचान की अपील

सर्वसाधारण को सूचित किया जाता है कि एक मृत व्यक्ति जिसका नाम अज्ञात, पुत्र अज्ञात पता अज्ञात जिसको उम्र 30 वर्ष, कद: 5'7", रंग: गह्राँआ, चोट का निशान: गाले में फंदा, पहचान: दाहिने हाथ की बांह पर कमल का फूल और आरएस के ट्रेड के निशान है, जिसने काले रंग की टी-शर्ट और नीले रंग का लोअर पहना है। जो कि 11.08.2023 को सुबह 6 बजे हिनको बख्तरा पुर रोड, रानी फार्म के पास फांसी लगा हुआ मिला और जिसे प्राइवेट एम्बुलेंस द्वारा बीजेआरएम अस्पताल में भर्ती कराया गया, जहां MLC No.232471/23 पर इलाज के दौरान डॉक्टरों ने उसे मृत लाया घोषित कर दिया। इस संदर्भ में DD No.14 दिनांक: 11.08.2023 u/s 174 Cr.PC थाना अलीपुर, दिल्ली में दर्ज है।

इस मृतक व्यक्ति के बारे में किसी भी व्यक्ति को कोई भी जानकारी/सुराग मिले तो अग्रोहस्थाक्षरित एवं निम्नलिखित नम्बरों पर सूचित करने की कृपा करें।

थानाध्यक्ष
 थाना: अलीपुर, दिल्ली
 फोन नं. 011-27708515, 27202265
 दि.पु./9147/बाहरी उत्तर/2023 मो.: 9289156805, 7065036325

JAGSONPAL FINANCE & LEASING LTD.
 CIN: L65929DL1991PLC043182
 Regd. Office: D-28, First Floor, Greater Kailash Enclave - I, New Delhi - 110 048.
 Tel: 011-49025758, Fax: 011-41633812, Web: www.jagsonpalfinance@gmail.com

Extract of the Standalone Statement Unaudited Financial Results of Quarter ended 30.06.2023 (₹ in Lacs)

PARTICULARS	Unaudited Quarter ended	Audited Quarter ended	Unaudited Quarter ended
	30.06.2023	31.03.2023	30.06.2022
Total income from operation (net)	0.00	2.2	0.95
Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax and exception items	(6.50)	-0.4	(4.31)
Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax (before exception items)	(6.50)	-0.4	(4.31)
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax, exceptional items	(6.50)	-0.4	(4.31)
Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	(6.50)	-0.4	(4.31)
Equity Share Capital	550.04	550.04	550.04
Reserves excluding revaluation reserves (i.e Other Equity)	-	-	-
Earning Per Share (face value ₹10/- each)			
Basic & Diluted	(0.12)	-0.01	(0.08)

Notes:

- The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and other Disclosure Requirements) Regulation 2015. The Full format of the Statement of Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter ended on 30.06.2023 are available on the Stock Exchange i.e bseindia.com and on the company's website www.jagsonpal.co.in.

By Order of the Board
 Karanpal Singh Kochhar
 Chairman & Managing Director
 DIN: 00529320

Place: New Delhi
 Date: 14.08.2023

THIS IS A PUBLIC ANNOUNCEMENT FOR INFORMATION PURPOSES ONLY AND IS NOT A PROSPECTUS ANNOUNCEMENT AND DOES NOT CONSTITUTE AN INVITATION OR OFFER TO ACQUIRE, PURCHASE OR SUBSCRIBE TO SECURITIES. NOT FOR RELEASE, PUBLICATION OR DISTRIBUTION, DIRECTLY OR INDIRECTLY OUTSIDE INDIA.

PUBLIC ANNOUNCEMENT



CELLO WORLD LIMITED

Our Company was incorporated as "Cello World Private Limited", as a private limited company under the Companies Act, 2013, pursuant to a certificate of incorporation dated July 25, 2018, issued by the Registrar of Companies, Central Registration Centre. Thereafter, the Registered Office of our Company was changed from the State of Maharashtra to the Union Territory of Daman and Diu and a certificate of registration of the regional director order, for change of State dated April 8, 2020, was issued by the RoC. Subsequently, upon the conversion of our Company into a public limited company, pursuant to a special resolution passed by our Shareholders on June 12, 2023, the name of our Company was changed to "Cello World Limited" and a fresh certificate of incorporation dated July 18, 2023 was issued by the RoC. For further details of change in name and Registered Office of our Company, please refer to the section titled "History and Certain Corporate Matters - Brief history of our Company" and "History and Certain Corporate Matters - Changes in the Registered Office of our Company" on page 216 of the Draft Red Herring Prospectus dated August 14, 2023 ("DRHP"), filed with the Securities and Exchange Board of India on August 14, 2023 ("SEBI").

Corporate Identity Number: U25209DD2018PLC009865
 Registered Office: 597/2A, Sornnath Road, Dabhel, Nani Daman 396 210, Daman and Diu, India. Corporate Office: Cello House, Corporate Avenue, B Wing, 8th Floor, Sonawala Road, Goregaon (East), Mumbai - 400 063, Maharashtra, India.
 Contact Person: Hemangli Trivedi, Company Secretary and Compliance Officer; Tel: +91 22 2685 1027; E-mail: grievance@celloworld.com; Website: www.celloworld.com

OUR PROMOTERS: PRADEEP GHISULAL RATHOD, PANKAJ GHISULAL RATHOD AND GAURAV PRADEEP RATHOD

INITIAL PUBLIC OFFER OF UP TO [•] EQUITY SHARES OF FACE VALUE OF ₹ 5 EACH ("EQUITY SHARES") OF OUR COMPANY FOR CASH AT A PRICE OF ₹ [•] PER EQUITY SHARE (INCLUDING A SHARE PREMIUM OF ₹ [•] PER EQUITY SHARE) ("OFFER PRICE") THROUGH AN OFFER FOR SALE ("OFFER") OF UP TO [•] EQUITY SHARES AGGREGATING UP TO ₹ 17,500.00 MILLION, COMPRISING UP TO [•] EQUITY SHARES AGGREGATING UP TO ₹ 3,000.00 MILLION BY PRADEEP GHISULAL RATHOD, UP TO [•] EQUITY SHARES AGGREGATING UP TO ₹ 6,700.00 MILLION BY PANKAJ GHISULAL RATHOD, UP TO [•] EQUITY SHARES AGGREGATING UP TO ₹ 3,800.00 MILLION BY GAURAV PRADEEP RATHOD (COLLECTIVELY REFERRED TO AS THE "PROMOTER SELLING SHAREHOLDERS"), UP TO [•] EQUITY SHARES AGGREGATING UP TO ₹ 2,000.00 MILLION BY SANGEETA PRADEEP RATHOD, UP TO [•] EQUITY SHARES AGGREGATING UP TO ₹ 1,000.00 MILLION BY BABITA PANKAJ RATHOD, AND UP TO [•] EQUITY SHARES AGGREGATING UP TO ₹ 1,000.00 MILLION BY RUCHI GAURAV RATHOD (COLLECTIVELY REFERRED TO AS THE "OTHER SELLING SHAREHOLDERS"), (OTHER SELLING SHAREHOLDERS TOGETHER WITH PROMOTER SELLING SHAREHOLDERS, COLLECTIVELY REFERRED TO AS THE "SELLING SHAREHOLDERS" AND SUCH EQUITY SHARES OFFERED BY THE SELLING SHAREHOLDERS, THE "OFFERED SHARES").

THE OFFER INCLUDES A RESERVATION OF UP TO [•] EQUITY SHARES, AGGREGATING UP TO ₹ 100.00 MILLION (CONSTITUTING UP TO [•]% OF THE POST-OFFER PAID-UP EQUITY SHARE CAPITAL), FOR SUBSCRIPTION BY ELIGIBLE EMPLOYEES ("EMPLOYEE RESERVATION PORTION"). THE OFFER LESS THE EMPLOYEE RESERVATION PORTION IS HERINAFTER REFERRED TO AS "NET OFFER". THE OFFER AND NET OFFER SHALL CONSTITUTE [•]% AND [•]%, OF THE POST-OFFER PAID-UP EQUITY SHARE CAPITAL OF OUR COMPANY, RESPECTIVELY.

The Offer is being made through the Book Building Process, in terms of Rule 19(2)(b) of the SCRR read with Regulation 31 of the SEBI ICDR Regulations and in compliance with Regulation 6(1) of the SEBI ICDR Regulations, wherein not more than 50.00% of the Net Offer shall be available for allocation on a proportionate basis to Qualified Institutional Buyers ("QIBs"), and such portion, "QIB Portion" provided that our Company (acting through the IPO Committee) may, in consultation with the BRLMs, allocate up to 60.00% of the QIB Portion to Anchor Investors on a discretionary basis in accordance with the SEBI ICDR Regulations ("Anchor Investor Portion"), of which one-third shall be reserved for domestic Mutual Funds, subject to valid Bids being received from domestic Mutual Funds and/or above the Anchor Investor Allocation Price. In the event of under-subscription or non-allocation in the Anchor Investor Portion, the balance Equity Shares shall be added to the Net QIB Portion. Further, 5.00% of the Net QIB Portion shall be available for allocation on a proportionate basis only to Mutual Funds and the remainder of the Net QIB Portion shall be available for allocation on a proportionate basis to all QIB Bidders (other than Anchor Investors) including Mutual Funds, subject to valid Bids being received at or above the Offer Price. However, if the aggregate demand from Mutual Funds is less than 5.00% of the QIB Portion, the balance Equity Shares available for allocation in the Mutual Fund Portion will be added to the remaining QIB Portion for proportionate allocation to QIBs. Further, not less than 15.00% of the Net Offer shall be available for allocation to Non-Institutional Bidders out of which (a) one third of such portion shall be reserved for applicants with application size of more than ₹ 0.20 million and up to ₹ 1.00 million; and (b) two third of such portion shall be reserved for applicants with application size of more than ₹ 1.00 million, provided that the unsubscribed portion in either of such sub-categories may be allocated to applicants in the other sub-category of Non-Institutional Bidders. Further, not less than 35.00% of the Net Offer shall be available for allocation to Retail Individual Bidders ("RIBs") in accordance with the SEBI ICDR Regulations, subject to valid Bids being received from them at or above the Offer Price. All potential Bidders (except Anchor Investors) are required to mandatorily utilise the Application Supported by Blocked Amount ("ASBA") process by providing details of their respective ASBA Accounts and UPI ID in case of UPI Bidders using the UPI Mechanism, if applicable, in which the corresponding Bid Amounts will be blocked by the SCSBs or under the UPI Mechanism, as the case may be, to the extent of respective Bid Amounts. Anchor Investors are not permitted to participate in the Offer through the ASBA process. For details, please refer to the section titled "Offer Procedure" on page 491 of the DRHP.

This public announcement is being made in compliance with the provisions of Regulation 26(2) of the SEBI ICDR Regulations to inform the public that our Company is proposing, subject to applicable statutory and regulatory requirements, receipt of requisite approvals, market conditions and other considerations, to make an initial public offering of its Equity Shares pursuant to the Offer and the DRHP as filed with the SEBI on August 14, 2023.

Pursuant to Regulation 26(1) of the "SEBI ICDR" Regulations, the DRHP filed with SEBI shall be made available to the public for comments, if any, for a period of at least 21 days, from the date of such filing by hosting it on the websites of SEBI at www.sebi.gov.in, Stock Exchanges i.e., BSE at www.bseindia.com, and NSE at www.nseindia.com, the websites of BRLMs, i.e. Kotak Mahindra Capital Company Limited at https://investmentbank.kotak.com, ICICI Securities Limited at www.icicisecurities.com, IIFL Securities Limited at www.iifl.com, JM Financial Limited at www.jmf.com and Motilal Oswal Investment Advisors Limited at www.motilaloswalgroup.com and on the website of the Company at www.celloworld.com. Our Company invites the members of the public to give their comments on the DRHP filed with SEBI with respect to disclosures made in the DRHP. The members of the public are requested to send a copy of their comments to SEBI, and/or the Company Secretary and Compliance Officer of our Company and/or the BRLMs at their respective addresses mentioned below. All comments must be received by SEBI, and/or our Company and/or Company Secretary and Compliance Officer of our Company and/or the BRLMs in relation to the Offer on or before 5 p.m. on the 21st day from the aforesaid date of filing the DRHP with SEBI.

Investment in equity and equity-related securities involve a degree of risk and investors should not invest any funds in the Offer unless they can afford to take the risk of losing their entire investment. Investors are advised to read the risk factors carefully before taking an investment decision in the Offer. For taking an investment decision, investors must rely on their own examination of our Company and the Offer, including the risks involved. The Equity Shares in the Offer have not been recommended or approved by SEBI, nor does SEBI guarantee the accuracy or adequacy of the contents of the DRHP. Specific attention of the investors is invited to "Risk Factors" on page 34 of the DRHP.

Any decision to invest in the Equity Shares described in the DRHP may only be made after the red herring prospectus ("RHP") has been filed with the RoC and must be made solely on the basis of such RHP as there may be material changes in the RHP from the DRHP. The Equity Shares, when offered through the RHP, are proposed to be listed on the main board of the Stock Exchanges.

For details of the main objects of our Company as contained in its Memorandum of Association, see "History and Certain Corporate Matters - Main objects of our Company" on page 216 of the DRHP.

The liability of the members of our Company is limited. For details of the share capital and capital structure of our Company and the names of the signatories to the Memorandum of Association and the number of shares subscribed by them of our Company, please see "Capital Structure - Note to Capital Structure" on page 82 of the DRHP.

BOOK RUNNING LEAD MANAGERS

<p>Kotak Investment Banking Kotak Mahindra Capital Company Limited 1st Floor, 27 BKC, Plot No. C-27 G Block, Bandra Kuria Complex, Bandra (East), Mumbai 400 051 Maharashtra, India Tel: +91 22 4336 0000 E-mail: cello.world ipo@kotak.com Investor grievance e-mail: kmccredressal@kotak.com Website: https://investmentbank.kotak.com Contact person: Ganesh Rane SEBI registration no.: INM000008704</p>	<p>ICICI Securities ICICI Securities Limited ICICI Venture House, Appasaheb Marathe Marg, Prabhadevi, Mumbai 400 025, Maharashtra, India Tel: +91 22 6807 7100 E-mail: cello.world.ipo@icicisecurities.com Investor grievance e-mail: customercare@icicisecurities.com Website: www.icicisecurities.com Contact person: Shekhar Asnani / Kristina Dias SEBI registration no.: INM000011719</p>	<p>IIFL SECURITIES IIFL Securities Limited 10th Floor, IIFL Centre, Kamala City, Senapati Bapat Marg, Lower Parel (West), Mumbai 400 013 Maharashtra, India Tel: +91 22 4646 4728 E-mail: cello.ipo@iifl.com Investor grievance e-mail: ig.ub@iifl.com Website: www.iifl.com Contact person: Yogesh Malpani / Bhavesh Mandhot SEBI registration no.: INM000010940</p>	<p>JM FINANCIAL JM Financial Limited 7th Floor, Cnergy, Appasaheb Marathe Marg, Prabhadevi, Mumbai 400 025, Maharashtra, India Tel: +91 22 6630 3030 E-mail: cello.world.ipo@jmf.com Investor grievance e-mail: grievance.ibd@jmf.com Website: www.jmf.com Contact person: Prachee Dhuri SEBI registration no.: INM000010361</p>	<p>MOTILAL OSWAL INVESTMENT BANKING Motilal Oswal Investment Advisors Limited Motilal Oswal Tower, Rahimtextile Sayani Road, Opposite Parel ST Depot, Prabhadevi, Mumbai 400 025, Maharashtra, India Tel: +91 22 7193 4380 E-mail: cello.ipo@motilaloswal.com Investor grievance e-mail: moiapredressal@motilaloswal.com Website: www.motilaloswalgroup.com Contact person: Ritvi Sharma/ Sankita Ajinkya SEBI registration no.: INM000011005</p>
--	--	--	---	---

REGISTRAR TO THE OFFER

LINKIntime Link Intime India Private Limited
 C-101, 1st Floor, 247 Park L.B.S. Marg, Vikhroli West, Mumbai 400 083, Maharashtra, India. Tel: +91 810 811 4949; E-mail: cello.world.ipo@linkintime.co.in; Investor grievance e-mail: cello.world.ipo@linkintime.co.in
 Website: www.linkintime.co.in; Contact person: Shanti Gopalkrishnan; SEBI registration no.: INR000004058

For CELLO WORLD LIMITED
 On behalf of the Board of Directors
 Hemangli Trivedi
 Company Secretary and Compliance Officer

CELLO WORLD LIMITED is proposing, subject to applicable statutory and regulatory requirements, receipt of requisite approvals, market conditions and other considerations, to undertake an initial public offering of its Equity Shares and has filed the DRHP with SEBI and Stock Exchanges on August 14, 2023. The DRHP shall be available on the websites of SEBI at www.sebi.gov.in, Stock Exchanges i.e., BSE at www.bseindia.com, and NSE at www.nseindia.com, the websites of the BRLMs, i.e. Kotak Mahindra Capital Company Limited at https://investmentbank.kotak.com, ICICI Securities Limited at www.icicisecurities.com, IIFL Securities Limited at www.iifl.com, JM Financial Limited at www.jmf.com and Motilal Oswal Investment Advisors Limited at www.motilaloswalgroup.com and on the website of the Company at www.celloworld.com. Potential investors should note that investment in equity shares involves a high degree of risk and for details relating to such risk, see the section titled "Risk Factors" on page 34 of the DRHP. Any potential investors should not rely on the DRHP filed with SEBI for making any investment decision.

The Equity Shares offered in the Offer have not been and will not be registered under the United States Securities Act of 1933, as amended (the "U.S. Securities Act") or any other applicable law of the United States and, unless so registered, may not be offered or sold within the United States, except pursuant to an exemption from, or in a transaction not subject to, the registration requirements of the U.S. Securities Act and U.S. applicable state securities laws. Accordingly, the Equity Shares are only being offered and sold (i) within the United States only to persons reasonably believed to be "qualified institutional buyers" (as defined in Rule 144A under the U.S. Securities Act, "Rule 144A") in transactions exempt from, or not subject to, the registration requirements of the U.S. Securities Act, and (ii) outside the United States in offshore transactions as defined in and in compliance with Regulation S under the U.S. Securities Act and pursuant to the applicable laws of the jurisdiction where those offers and sales are made. There will be no public offering of the Equity Shares in the United States.

CONCEPT

dhani
धनी सर्विसेज लिमिटेड
 (CIN: L74110DL1995PLC069631)

पंजीकरण कार्यालय: 1/1 ई, पहली मंजिल, ईस्ट पटेल नगर, नई दिल्ली - 110 008
 ई-मेल: support@dhani.com दूरभाष: 011-41052775 फैक्स: 011-42137986
 वेबसाइट: www.dhani.com

ड्राक मतपत्र सूचना और रिमोट ई-वोटिंग

एनड्रुआ सूचित किया जाता है कि 11 अगस्त, 2023 को सूचना पर सूचना में विहित विधेय प्रस्तावित व्यापक के लिए सदस्यों को सवधानी प्राप्त करने की है जो कि इलेक्ट्रॉनिक माध्यम से मतदान द्वारा ड्राक मतपत्र से निर्वाचित किया जाता है, यानी सर्विसेज लिमिटेड ("कंपनी") के कंपनी अधिनियम, 2013 को धारा 110 एवं कंपनी (व्यवहार एवं शासन) विनियम, 2014 के अध्याय VII विनियम 22 के अनुसार धार सदस्यों को सूचना का प्रेषण 14 अगस्त, 2023 को पूर्ण कर दिया है।

सामान्य सूचना: 14/2020, दिनांक 08 अगस्त, 2020, 17/2020, दिनांक 13 अगस्त, 2020, 22/2020, दिनांक 15 अगस्त, 2020, 33/2020, दिनांक 28 अगस्त, 2020, 39/2020, दिनांक 31 अगस्त, 2020, 10/2021, दिनांक 23 अगस्त, 2021, 20/2021, दिनांक 08 अगस्त, 2021, 3/2022, दिनांक 05 अगस्त, 2022 और 11/2022, दिनांक 28 अगस्त, 2022 और 04 अगस्त 2022 के लिए (संशोधित परिचय) द्वारा स्थापित है, और लागू नियमक आवश्यकताओं के अनुसार, दिनांक 11 अगस्त, 2023 (निर्वाचित तिथि) के अनुसार ड्राक मतपत्र सूचना केवल इलेक्ट्रॉनिक माध्यम से उन सदस्यों को भेजा गया है जिसका ई-मेल आईडी उनके निर्वाचित प्रतिनिधियों (ईमेल आईडी सूची के माध्यम से) कंपनी रजिस्ट्रार और शेयर ड्राफ्ट्समैन एंडर (आरटीए) (भौतिक रूप में रखे गए शेयर है तो) के साथ जोड़कर है।

जो सदस्य अपने मतदान का प्रयोग ई-वोटिंग से करना चाहते हैं, निम्नका आवश्यक कंपनी अधिनियम 2013 को धारा 108 एवं कंपनी (व्यवहार एवं शासन) विनियम 2014 के विनियम 20, और शेबी (एचई निर्धारण और प्रकटीकरण आवश्यकताएं) विनियम, 2015 के विनियम 44 में है, उनके लिए कंपनी वेबसाइट केफिन टेक्नोलॉजीज लिमिटेड (केफिनटेक) के माध्यम से ई-वोटिंग को व्यवस्थापन कर रहे है। ई-वोटिंग को प्रक्रिये अंत सूचना में और ई-वोटिंग वेबसाइट <https://evoting.kfintech.com> पर उपलब्ध है।

ई-वोटिंग बुधवार, 16 अगस्त, 2023 को सुबह 10 बजे से शुरू होगी और गुरुवार, 14 अगस्त, 2023 शाम 5 बजे तक जारी रहेगी। गुरुवार, 14 अगस्त, 2023 शाम 5 बजे के बाद ई-वोटिंग को सुविधा उपलब्ध नहीं होगी।

सदस्यों के लिए ई-मतदान को निर्धारित तिथि सुबह, दिनांक 11 अगस्त, 2023 तक की गई है। निम्न सदस्यों का नाम इस निर्धारित तिथि पर सदस्य - रजिस्ट्रार या वापसवर्ती स्वामी रहने